The functional currency of the Company is Chilean peso. The Company has exposure to USD. The Company
has not hedged this foreign currency exposure.

The currency profile of financial liabilities as at March 31, 2021 and March 31, 2020 are as below:

March,
31 2021

Th-$

Financial liabilities

Accounts payable to related parties-net

4,588,744

Accounts payable to foreign suppliers  1,505,426

Total

6,094,170

  March,

31 2020
  Th-$

Financial liabilities
Accounts payable to related parties-net  11,162,336
Accounts payable to foreign suppliers  615,695

Total  11,778,031

• Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Chilean pesos (Local currency) against various
foreign currencies at March 31 would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in
foreign currencies and affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts as shown below. This analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of
forecast sales and purchases.

Profit or loss Equity, net of tax

Effect in Chilean pesos

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
March 31, 2021

10% movement

CLP Th $

609,417 (609,417) 444,874 (444,874)
609,417 (609,417) 444,874 (444,874)

Profit or loss Equity, net of tax

Effect in Chilean pesos   Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
March 31, 2020

10% movement

CLP Th $

1,177,803 (1,177,801) 859,796 (859,796)
1,177,803 (1,177,801) 859,796 (859,796)

Ascend Laboratories SpA 23

4 Financial risk management (Continued)

d) Contingence risk management

Owing to the pandemic that has been affecting our country and to the sanitary measures implemented to
mitigate the adverse effects of this health crisis, Ascend´s work team at Headoffice (4700 Apoquindo Ave.)
continued to operate through telework from March to October 2020. After that date, shift work was
implemented for groups of no more than 10 people to perform their tasks at the Apoquindo offices.

Ascend´s warehouse workers, located in the area of Pudahuel, were regularly present at the facility, after